Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

AL o MRIATEERBEERDY 320

29327400
No.1259-05




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "k mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the detalis of the change,refer to "List for information of changa”,
2V refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Oiy" column
+ Each numeral indicales the number of parts required.
<7017 and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parls.
3, Parentheses mean that the corresponding part e a subpart that constructs an assembly part

4. Dotted linas on the Flgures indicate assembly parts.

Pl 2N TR LT
LR HeR ST

17K E) o IEDA=Y T 2 M LTS AER S WA BR LR L2 Y,
EENTA BEERUR LT ABRLTORE W,
2) 01 s S S SR ORPEBRLTCEE W,

2. MIBROBETE, BEAHL, 01, 25F0RIEE. &E (Bfix-—-bL) ERLET,
30 BEHO () 2 SERLEALTVWIFERTHAZLEERLET.
4 A SRINR—YD - - — Bl HERTEIIEEERLET,




sk

Ee)

[a

[

&

15,

14 B

15K

£,

CONTENTS
H i

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS ... . o, 1

B - SAEER

CBOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... .o . e 3

MAIN BHAFT & N DL BAR COMIONEN S e 5
R - SRR {5

FAND DIFTHR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . .. ... ¥
A RN SRR

CFERD ADJUS T MECH AN M P ONEN TS i e e £

i RN B AR
HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ..
AP - BTFEY - SRR

o
o

CTHREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .o o e S

Y MR

COIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS e i3]

A £

CAUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS .. . e 17

BE% D &
WIPER COMPONENTSFOR DDL-S000-WB) .. 0 s 19
O LDL-9000-WED

LITHREAD STAND COMPONENTS . e B

T F S Bl

A ACCERBORIE PART COMPONENTS ... .. D L 4B

f‘j R . ”fé {}f'ﬁ

ROLUBIVE PARTIORDDL-0000008 . B

DIL-8000D5HHEEY
OLASIVE PART FOR DDL-000CDE potd

DO L—900 00 FRE

G BROLURIVE PART FOR DRL-O000SI-WB OB ... ... B &7

DRL-000053H-WEB, O BEEIN

F L T PP Mo

MUMEBRBICALINGEX OF PARTS .o e 38




HINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

FHEL - ALZEBAGR

l
.

.MAC

H




REF.NO  NOTE ~ PART RG, DESCRIPTION by A4 Qty

1 24600208 STOE PLATE R4 1
b 22610307 FACE PLATE EY2E 1
3 236-00485 FACE PLATE PACKING RuLART vy 1
4 235 -G0505 THREAT TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Frevhn - i
5 236- 00604 FULLEY COVER 7 =Phnt - i
8 TIR T TR STUNA SEIEEEDIN I
7 236-00802 BLD STUD B [SEASS 2T 1
3 % 225 - BETOS CORD FIXING HETAL FITTIRG J-b bAFE b
4 236-01305 ATR-DISCHARGING (AP 7 - REE T i
i # 229- 02506 FACE PLATE R VI |
H ¥ ESUIBYAE (1 CORDAULTER TERYE T
[t 229-G1250 SLIDE PLATE ASH. AN IR{R) 1
08 229-04753 SLIDE PLATE ASK, ISP ETE S 1
o7 2248-01201 SLIDE PLAYTE FOSREE] (1
#04 219-02704 ELIDE PLATE AN A (1)
TIT- T SUTDE PLATE SPRING SRTFTERTE (@)
58-6060210-5P SCRER 3/32-56 L= 1.9 LFRy 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
# CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL bl Fand (LG i
2249-02605 RULER STOP SEAT LS o ]
* 229-0i404 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP AR SRR YT i
FARIRSITI-000 L RETURY TUBE HOLIER VI EU R CEE S 1
D4 CH-3062001-41 SAFETY LABEL ., % (SMALL). T a3 va) i
05 CH-3002008-01 ATTENTION SEAL FEAE SN ZU TS 1Q TS i
o2 CH-3082001-01 SAFRTY LABEL, 1(SMaLL). T e L YA i
g2 CK- 308200011 LABEL(16) SNSRI H
SRR TR BT PRI 4
55-2110915-8p SUREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 ©oLi/64-40 =85 1
$8-2110820-1p SCREW L1/64-40 1L=8.5 © 11/64-40 L=8.5 L
5541107 i5-8P SCREN 11/684-40 1=7 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 -4120615- 8P SCREW 4/16-28 L=6 3 3/16-28 1=6 1
SSHTI0NESE SCRDW 3716 I8 10 P TE-28 LY 7
S8-41209156-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 CA/B-28 18 3
S8-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1= CO/16-28 L8 1
S8-4150915-3P SCREW 15/64-28 1= 156428 1=0 2
58-4150915-5¢ SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Far i (56428 =0 %
SETTITORAG-SY SCREW 11764740 L5 FREFFF TN 40 =5 Z
TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAY 1
TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLIG hAty 1
TA- 1250406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Bk D=12.6 Led i
TA- 1260406-R0 RUBBER PLUG N=1%.5 1=4 Rty 1; 12 'i L=d 2
TR TSGR0 RUBBER PLIG RATY [
TA- 12F0R0L -RD RUBRER PLUG by bl
TA- 1470704 R0 RUBBER PLUG bAdy 1
08 NEB22-350-444 RESISTOR PACK AA ASM, FAUN WHALDE i
0% MGO22- 250 - AAL RESISTOR PACK AL ASM. FAIIN WIALYE ]
05 NEUZZ2-350-KaF RESTSTUR PACK AFASH. TR YA {
WP 0501016 8D WASHER 5X10.5K: L7% 4 5 8X10. 581
W5-05 L0002 -KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.2X1.3 MY B3 5L 1K9, 2X1, 3 1
236-27359 THREAD TENSTON ASH. fhFATY{23) !
23626005 THREAD TENSIOK NUT EELPEELS (1}
B3I TE-B52-000 TERSTOR FOST IFa-7 & - (@8]
B3120-125- 000 ROTATING STOPPER ThFd 33T 7 A (1)
B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK fhF2-333 (2)
B2128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ThhIn & {1
B3129-012-A00 TENSTON SPRING ThFE-IA G A (1)
KR KV V] TAREAD TERSTOR TTRK PRTSHET TRFETT M*}z Ty
BS1EL-126-000 TENSTON POST SOCKET IhEE-Y R a (1
55-8080670-5P SCREW  8/64-40 L= 5.6 FARY me 40 L=f 4 (h
255 -46104 ARM THREADL GUIDE & F bt W T A
209-20807 ARM THREA&R GUIDE B 7- A 7VHAB ;
TIYUAEEEY TIREAD TERSTON ASH, K01 LRSI A T
249-45414 THREAD TENSTON PUST AALF{bFanTE g 49
409-45604 THRTAD TENSTON GUIDE 2 A LF{bF Cih
- 45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING B A fF{pE b (1)
-45704 THRTAD TENSTON NUT Y EEATIRI (1
uu ELRIOY THREAD TENSTON Y3 AT E [ FATEF &5
5S-A110715-5P SURRR 11/84-40 L=7 FATLY T1/64-40 LT |
38-6110616-TP SUREW  11/64-40 L=g n/of;—w L=t 1
S8-6110518-TP SCREW  11/64-40 =4 JBd- Al Lty 1
5S-BIROTL0-TE SCREW  15/84-28 L=7 ‘-,.J,f)l 18 1=7 |
LR SEFLTY SWITCH ASKE I
L36-38000 SAFETY SRITCH BASE (n
256-38108 SAFETY SWITOH ARK {1
74 246 H‘)l“! SAFETY SWITCH SPRING (1
75 296 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT mr' v “f{ww P (L}
T SAFETY SWITC WOT il w;{;ﬂxm (G
i SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. Pl R b () [
ThH ! W00 UABLE BAND YERII ) (1:
1y Jw"t;m 50 SCREW M2 1=12 7 ' &3}
80 0} ”J'-J 01805 GROUND MARE |
SATTOETG 5P SUREW T34~ 30 150 I
-28908 ATR-DISCHARGING LT -3 L
RO -B801E0Z 00 RUBBER RIKG B i
BA118-552-FO0 TENSTON RELEASING PIX Ahad e F !
iy BLLOE-012-F08 THROAT PLATE (1) AbfR T 1
[ipA [ TH-25008 THROAT VUATE [
03 B11689-652-000 THROAT PLA IF i
& 55-4121215-8pP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L
84 il 134 (1057 EARTH CORD f\,a . !
£ il 5541 B0R15- 5P SCREW 9/16-28 L=t i
NOTE (FEE) 05, .. FUR JA,JE JA L TEH
02, ., K0 GSE T8 JARAR 13 o4 B
03.., . FOR JA, IR JA A
04, .. FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA, IH — s, A L1
05, FOR JE 0@
06, .. . FOR JA JAB
07.. . BXCEPT JH M <
n&. .. . FOR JH JHIR
09, .. FUR GENERAL EXPORT,USE 1X JaPik JE - M, HAE JHH




19

[ SUP,

[ T B} - = _

w g fat] T od 2 !

b B La D] w@lﬁw ,

U
j¥2]
=
i
=
s
A
: w

i o]

3 )~ fw
S ¢ o)
=1 AN
1 RS e R
/|| P :
m.nu i~ w o ,.ms n_a
@kl T -
o L



REF. B0 _HOTE PART NO. pEsCcrLPTION ] L S . S Qty
1 236-36061 BORBIN WINDER ASH. IS ES! 1
) 236-36053 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL, AR 29T ) (1)
3 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER TRl - (1)
4 236-3630} RING APTRTHY I AT {1
5 23636509 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUST PLATE hedFabbyiy (1
3 245-37658 BOBRTN FITTING BASTS COMPL. NSRRI R (1
7 225-38151 BOBRIN CAM SHAFT COMPL, ARTEIAY 2 (FyT ) (1
8 295 - 38409 ADJUSTING PLATE AMTFY 24 AFa0I {4 (1)
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER BAEVAN T DA {2

1% R1525-890-000-4 PRESSUR FOOT SPRING THon i (1)

i 27518109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING THVFIREYE VAT X (0
12 256-36707 BOBBIN GUSHION P (1
i3 B3212-761-000  LATCHE SPRING FE Y RART R (1)
i4d RO-0560711-%KF  RETAINING RING Cf ApAy Y
15 RE-0QBL0000-X0  E-RING I AMAY 8 {13
1% RO-0922702-00 RURBER RING o {17
! S8-6090550-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.0 E53Y O/64-40 L6 (1)
18 S85-7061410-8P  SCREW 4/84-40 L=13.5 ISR 9/64-40 1=13.5 (1)
19 236-26657 BOBRIN THREAD TENSION ASM. AhELRFITI(S3) !
20 F1O-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 AhFavy dvb (1

21 F4T- 13450 BOBRIN THREAD TENSTON ROD ASM. TPRE AR YO ) n

22 BRIZ6-012-680  THREAD TENSION DISK N FT- T (23

23 07133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING DEIVENE M (1

24 NS-6110530-8P  NUT 11/64-40 EERTFYE 11/64-40 (1)

25 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER LP30EY 14 I

76 157-06700 THREAD GUIDE, NO. 1 B ALFANT VA 1

27 S5-4150915 5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAUEY 15/64-38 L=Y i

98 S8-6080620-TP  SCREW IRy 2

%8 S8-5121030-5N  SCREW 3/16-23 L=10 ¥5Ry 3/16-28 L=10 3




5 MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
il - HRER




D4, .. FOR USE IN JAPAN

-

REE. MO NOTE PARL NO. . DESCRIPTION .. . LR A SR SO 15 S
{ 235-04010 MAIN SHAFT b el
2 236-04168 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. FETLR40IT)
3 286-04118 COUNTER WEIGHT PU7 434
4 SS-7881660-TF  SCREW 8/32-28 L=18 TRESEY O/83-28 L=15
5 SE-RERIGE0-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 FAZY 8/30-28 L=16
G S3-8GEOETO-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1L=8 MAFY 1/4-40 1=5
7 23604200 MATN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT PR N A
g 236-042309 COUPLING Jy 7 gy
9 236-04457 HAND WHEEL ASM. AT ED T (3)
1t 236-04408 HAND WHEEL AR ALY
il 23604655 MAGNET BASE COMPL. A YRR IR LT A
12 236-04754 MAGNET BASE CCHPL. R ORI RUESA £ (50E 0OR
13 236-04804 BALANCE PLATE N OSyELE
14 SH-S080812-1F  SCREW MO L=8& MAZY' MB L=§
15 SL-4040881-8C  SOREW M4 L=8§ By R AT a3y M4 L=8
X8 SL-4040881-5C  SCREW M4 =8 AR A VES LN J&/ M4 1=8
17 256-05009 HAND WHERL WASHER AU L A
18 236-05256 REARING COMPL. DR AN f)J? (Foa i)
19 SB-12806008-00  REARING ] iy M AR 22
%0 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 RARY MG L=8
21 SH-BOGTET27FP T SCREW W6 T=8 FAFYNE L=8
22 236-07054 SPROCKLT, UPPER WIAT YR (YT )
73 236-07302 TIMING BELT VAR N
24 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MARY ME L=
25 286-08003 NEZDLE BAR METAL,UPPER NI A
26 236-08102 NEEBLE BaR METAL  LOWER Y ENDL )
27 229-30508 NEEDLE, BAR Nk
28 111-41267 NEEDLE BAR P AU OB
29 B1411-552-040  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. AR AT % 73
30 B¥411-552-00C  NERDLE BAR JLAMP NIE A % i
31 S§-600067D-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 72y 0/64-40 1-6 j
32 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK YA B & Fydoan
33 038  MDB-100R1400 NEEDLE DBX1 f£14 Al DBX] #14
a4 (4 HDR-IODB1I00 NEXDLE BBXL £11 A DRXL #1)
55 02 ﬁ£~23fu" -B0 NEEDLE 134 HM73S A OBIAYY 184 RETH ]
X 55708 TETTSCREW 1 /E-44 =45 IREFEY 1jE-dd =4 0 i
17 zgewzz@ni THREAD TAKE-UP ASH, FybT vy o) !
28 246-22400 THRFAB TAKE-UF CRANK SHAFT FUY VISR i
4G CE-07C081C-80  THRUST £OLLAK ASM, YAFS S LA i
410 298-91 204 BEARING SUPPORE IS N 2
4l SB-SO70002-00 DBEARTRG NhEA AT 7
4g SH-5151620-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.0 PERY 1B 64-28 Le15 i
43 KE-0000004-50  SERVO MOTOR S M i
44 BEBDI-4T71-DA0  SYNC ASH. SYNCHE i
45 EA-GBOCBL1-00  CABLE BAND v&tyn'v}° 2
46 SL-204D88T-80 SCRIW M4 L=8 B R 3
4% SL-6052582-TH  BOLT #’ﬁ %3 4
&8 2EE-26203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE Sry !
45 % 92516304 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE h)% 1
50 * 451 -20455 BIW DRIVING WHERL bv%&} 9/% 1
51 55-56111440-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=14.0 vIay 11 /6440 =14 3
NOTR (FEED) 01... EXCEPT JE Jh#% <
02.. ., FOR JE JEH
0%....FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA, IH ~ R, A I




4 HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

KBOWE

w2 L




REF.H) | NOTE |

.. DARU N

BESCRIPT

LoN

Ly

; 23600001 BUSHING FILE B A 1
i 236-00100 PRESSER RAR THREAD GUIDE 3 E3 M LA RIS 1
3 256-00209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FhrFaikyayt {
4 236-09357 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASH, T s 043} 1
5 236-08308 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD Ly 7 A (1
F PRGOS LIFTTNG T INE COMPE RSN PIICTR S rny

v 236-08605 PLATE 1hahARY I (n
B 229-08008 LIPTING PLATE LET 44 (1)
3 SH-6040602-TF SOREW B4 L= GIRFTHE BN MALG 7 16 ¢}
10 RE-D500000-£0 E-RING Ed" ARAY 5 (1)
71 RE-0500000-840 T-RING EF VAT R ]
12 23609704 LIFTING LEVER LINK v TE Dy 1
13 23509402 CORNECTING ROD BT LR B 3
14 245-05902 CONNECTING ROD GUIDE LYE B b i
15 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIRL BRACKET FHIE A % 1
i% SAECTGIET FRTSSTR AR FEEE Y i
B 236-10308 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FFLTVHLF 1
18 236-10405 GUIBE BRACKES PLATE YLK D X7EAA ]
19 11008509 LINK SHAFT ERTE YA 8 2
20 * 229-08909 HINGE SCREW VT 38T 0 Ay 1
3 F FTG-GTR04 PRESSTH e REGULATOR W07 PR LT S T
52 % 228-07802 HAND LIFTER HITH bn - 1
23 295-08552 HAND LIFTER CAK ASM. I S2 LA INCED! 1
24 22807406 PRESSER SPRING AT FAkIN R 1
25 B1521-555-000 SCREW FHLTH DR - bA3 {
L 07 RIBE4THTZ-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASH, Yoavddn (Mg b YRy R 1
27 02 BIBEA-5E2-OBA PRESSER FOOT ASK. I amEYT 23 (A b vE) 1
25 RE- 05000060 - K0 F-RING B3 AbAT 5 2
29 RO-0371801-00 RUBRER RING oy 1
30 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 Byay P=7.04 H=2.3 ;
1 SITAiZIGIETEF SCREW 3716-28 1210 TRy E7I6CEE TETY I
12 §3-65900:0-SP SCREW 6/64-40 L= ©55Y° 6/64-40 L=8 i
13 §3-709111D-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YIES2Y 0/64-40 L=10,5 :
34 WP-0501016-50 WASHER 5Xi0,6X1 C5 ¥ BXLO BXI ;
35 §8-7111810-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TREFRY 11/64-40 L=18 1
36 236-26351 THREAT TENSTOF RELEASE WIKE TRIRATFR (%) I
37 236- 26807 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN SPRING ARIIATHEY I8 3 1
38 236-26906 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET Y- 4 1
3% 110-18108 TENS 10N RELEAST SHAFT AR ALAY 2 !
40 22920300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN SRILAEY 3k y !
N ROV TUKSTON RELEAST PIN SPRING TREIEE vn g i
a :,a 22044508 WIRE PRESSER A Y4y 3
43 §5-4120615-9P SCREW 2/16-28 16 FISE SR 3
BGI0%10-8P NUE 3/16-32 pohateh 3/ 3
N500600- K0 B-RING B AhAT B

AT 5757 SCREW 11754745 157 EINS i =7 b

£150310-3P NUT 15/64-28 a9 HyF 1

236108061 BOLT B T 5 :

BP-0621618-8D WASHER &, 231231 LH R 5 RK1

RO-G44%401-00 RUBBER RING Oy i

ie HINGTT LIFTTHe OFYTOR 45N, LT TR

Z35-11008

Wl -0480856-5P

NOTE (fRa)

WASHER 4, 8X8,4X0 .8

Ol JEXCEPT JA
02, ., FOR JA
03.. . SPECIAL ORDER PART

ZAG-1HI0G HAND LIFTER AHLFE LAY {1y
5K 236-10504 STOPPER RASE Ahyre -4 g (i3
34 236- 10552 STOPPER SCREW ASH, ARERT R (03] {13
1% Pld-44010 STOPPER COLLAR AR —h 5 (1)
b5 2A6-30702 STOPPER SCREW MUT ERYN -2 Fyh {33
i 1i4-358072 SET SCREW PARY {0
(D

(A5 M M Y. 6 D B L

JA R B
TAH
FEALEE




5 FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS
) EIBEAR




REFONO O OWOEE O PART MO, Ll BRSCRIPTION 0wy A A4 5
1 2A5-12054 ADJUSTING LINK ASH. AEFatEdN s (FE) !
2 236-12104 ADJUSTING LINK CONNEOTING LINE FATRITLI LISy 1
3 400-120482 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT S VAR SN L VS 2
4 256~12450 FERD CHANGING SHAPT ARM ASH. 4 FAEAYRY YT FOF AR 1
5 SE-G661110-87 SCREW  1/4-40 L=11 LSRRV 1/4-40 L=1l 1
G 236125040 FEER CHANGTNG SHAFT LI :
7 236~ 12608 FEED CHANGING SHAFT (11 SKFAL NIHYY AR R !
8 236-12765 THRUST JOLLAR ASH, WYRYY B hus (a3 1
4 236-12716 THRUST COLLAR YR GRS A A (1)

1 SS-AB50610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FMAZY 1/4-40 L=f (2)
it 235~ 12807 METAL A FIUS I AALA i
12 236-12006 METAL, B PR TN VAP LN ) i
13 25613052 FEED CHANGING SHATT ARY ASM. B FPUAYY T 40T RIS ]
4 236-13003 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM,B FUA ENG VA el &9
in SS-B121610-5F  SCREW 4/16-28 L=15.5 VIR 37/16-28 L=15 0 (0
16 Ja6-13102 FEED CHANGIHG SHAFT ARM B PIN VRN Vi dsal i
17 236-13201 FERED ARJUSTING ROD PRI AN 1
18 23613300 FEED ABJUSTIRG BASE A VFatrEy i 4 1
ig 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN Aridantattye v 1

24 236-12508 ADJUSTING BASE SHAFT NETAL FoNFIURYA Y Ak 1

21 23513507 FELD LEVER FINL At 1

22 236- 13708 FEED LEVER SUAFT b S A i

a3 236- 13805 FEXD LEVER SHART METAL AN -3 Al !

24 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. APIp -0F (43 !

yx: S5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

26 23614001 FEED ADJUSTING SFRING F7HFarEynT % i

P 235-14508 FEED LEVER SPRING FFIVAT —pT B 1

: 101 -20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIRS - N 3hA i

% 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN AoiFautyes Y 1
110- 71508 FEED DIAL FIVA AT !

* 739 55501 BACK LEVER STOPPER NIILRT AR - 1
* 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AAVFauEy Ry 1
226-12109 FEED REGULATCR PIN SPRING ﬁﬁﬂfﬁ@%wt°vn°z !

cs !'iloir SH COLLAR ASM, D=11.1% W=10 IRy D]l ]
WEOER0-5D SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 hARY 174 (%)

‘ @uze~aﬁ NUT 11/64-40 el L i
HE-£150310-8P U7 15/64-28 OYREFFIN Lh/64 !
RE-ORO0O00-E0  R-RING B Ehd B i
RE-GL00000-K0 B-RING LA 4hA7 6 1
RO-00Z2702-00  RUBRER RING 01y I
SM-BOS0RTLTT bERlﬂ MG Le=3 zf4/ HE L=2 2
55-5000870-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Fhy o d s
§5-G121840-87 sca WOA/16-28 L=18 |
SE-B121880-8P SCREW 1/16-28 1=18 !
ES-f151920-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 Lw19.0 7

a6 14407
23620007

FERD DIAL RUBBER
TUBE

- 10 -

b TR A R e A
Fa-7’

0,04




-




REF, NG NOTR PART NQ. PDESCRIPTION. L A S A . 5
L4B- 16055 FEED ROCKER CAM ASK, RS AD YRR D3 1
24616006 FEED ROCKER CAM 2t d7 0k 8}
58-815F150-TP SCREW {5/64-28 L=10,5 FABY 1G/64-38 L=10.5 (%)

246-16105 FEED ROCKER ROD AfnAFo e 1

43616204 FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE AN E T ThATY H

PREESTRUR] CONNETTIRG LISK K B2V 4

236- 16402 CONNECTING LINK, B e N 2

236 - 16550 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM, TAA{ETRYF (93) 1
236- 16501 FEED ROCKER ARK RN AT {1}

S8-GlAL510-5P SCREW 8/15-28 L=15.5 ¥33¥ 8/16-98 L=15.6 (1)

LIR-TERUT FEEI WOCEEN SHAHT TTRIRTIT T 1

238-16709 FEED ROCRER 3HAFT WETAL TN RINY Sk i

236- 16857 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM ASM, AR ENE 40F (23 1
136- 16808 FEED ROCKER BASE ARK M{NTAFVR 95 (L
S8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 [=14 hEIEY 416708 L=l4 (13
WP-CAB08RE-5P WASHER 4 8E9TIN07E 55 M I T S {1 [N

236- 18907 FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT 2N Y 0 1

236 - 17053 FEED BASE CONPL. AOVE LAY R 1

229-11002 WALKING FOCT PIN B TANEEE VB }

229-11101 WALEING FOOT PIK C RN IV VO !

TIB-BE0NY OTL7SEAT KTV FETRT-F T

229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK. B PTERR (£ 1

229-04106 MAIN SHAFT FHRUST COLLAR PP S ()

S5-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 1= AR 1/4-40 L= {3

). Bi613-012-100 FEED DOG | A7ER 1 1

B T~ 1T5T6 FEED BOG A& TEFRTTRY T

04 BL613-552-000 FEED DOG FTAn 1

05 B4E23-522-00A NEEDLY REARING AT RN A 1

i B4123-522-008 NEEDLE ROLLAR R 1

15 B4123-532-000 NEEDLE ROLLAR A7 z-b hE- ¢ 1
RU-TIL000T-KP WETETRING RING (378 TFAran T8 T

3%-4080626 -TP SCREW 1/3-44 [=6 FATFY /844 [=§ 2

55-6090620-TP SCREW [T H

58-6090620 -1 SCREW ey H

SS-6080670-FP SCREW 9/64-40 L=t k933 8/64-40 L6 2

SEITIO7T0-TP SCREN FE/04 407 LY FREFRET [0 40 T=T I

236-18051 FEED DRIVING CAM ASN, I AyE APEAA(FI) 1

236-18092 FEED DRTVING CAM PEVEAE P T (1)

$5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 FARY LB/G4-28 =105 {2)

236-18101 FEED BRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH AW RPIRATIINT w3 2

¥ ITHT- %2668 FEED THIVTSG BASE ALK EEVE A DL o T

23618309 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE I avht ArYRATy L

246- 18408 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT B=EL A T EA D e 1

400-11711 FEED BRIVING SHAFT I ayh ANy g I

236 18606 BEARIRG SUPPORT I AR Y T FUY e 0h 1

736 -T8T05 OTL SHAT, PRECEME P PR Py o) T

93618804 01L SEAL iyt FEN PR A1 H

05 SB-3200006 DA BEARIKG SUPS A i

a5 SE-4200006-08 BEARING gk 9y any 1

05 SB-3200006-00 BEARING Ak Iy !
SE-TT70063-00 BEARTNG Rl B ET H

SB-1200010-00 BEARING bl i

S8-8560810- TP SCREW 1/4 40 1L=8 1/4-40 =4 2

58- 60006701 SUREE  0/64-40 C /8440 1Lef 2

SE-6 17 10T SURER 11/64-40 L= & 5 ; ;

FEGERIDAH WL SHAET T

] HOO% SHAFT METAL COMPL . 1

BIL SEAL FEoar ki

236 ©0i54 BEARTRG SUFRORT ey :

256 - 20404 HOOK SHAFT REAR By

1T PRCEFL IR GEAR, TARGT SRRy !
It L36-20701 GEAR, SMALLI A AUYIRE :
i 46 L36-20800 GEAR, sw\mmn NEZTR 4
4 g 246-2080% GEAR | SMATL(C NSRRI Il
ik 5 236-2 1006 GEAR, SHAL NP JL |
% IO TETsy RORE TN CASE ASH AEYET I
67 110-38804 BOBRIE CASE HOLLER b 1
48 04 11141485 HOUK ASH, Yugay y pi 0 !
45 6 {38650 HOGK ASH . ATy 43 H
74 208 - 50008 HOOK DRIVIRG SHAFT 0L SEAL LRI L) t
T1 07 BYTT7-0VZ-100 BUEBTH T T
[ (i BULLY-562-400 BOBRIM 1
73 85-6110650-TP SCREW 11/64-40 11764 40 =55 b
74 B5-6111010-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.4 13/64-40 L=9.5 1
75 55-8661050-5p SOREW 1/4-40 L=10 1/4-40 L=10 2
5 TECREEUYIn-TF SURER 174740 j
77 + 229- L6555 0IL SEAL SCREW A3 i
78 229- 16506 SET SCREW (1)
79 209- LBGOS ML WICK 3 (1]
a0 236-07203 LUWER SPROCKET 827" 1y, 1
41 TR-EROSIE-TT auuw WG T=5 ww NG T=R 7
82 8 23618158 0 DRIVIEG CAM ASM. P vhal Fa TS LY 1
85 446-1810% RED DRIVIHG TREUA i1
84 55-8161156 TP SUREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 15/64-88 L=10.5 (2)
B8 08 44621302 00K ASY, X EICE) S i

NOTE (§5:4d)

Ot, .. FOR GENERAL EXPORT, JE, JH

ERAL EXPORT, 5, Ja
iELECTIVE PART

IN JAPAN, JH

B IN JAPAN
PARTS

07 BYCERT
B8 GPTIONA

!h’{? SE IR

JE FAH

HJ{x JHH
T3 % P <
7 /J/nfiiqr,




7 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

|
|
!
I
|
M



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART XO, BESCRLPTION SR N Gty
1 236-23051 KNIFE UNIT 2229 1
) 236-23002 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AARVIIE 4 (1)
3 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b Az 73 {1
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW INES VIV S (1)
5 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AX R4 (1)
3 115-13103 THREAD GUIDY FOR KNIFE AZAN TuH (n
7 D2406-555-T0H  COUNTER ENIFE IF447 (n
3 SH-0480703-TF  HINGE SCREW D=4 .6 H=7 2VEY D=4.8 H=7 n
9 85-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.3 IAHS5EY 3/38-56 L=2.3 {13

10 5§-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A EY 1/6-44 L=6 3

I1 236-23168 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNTT ANEVITE a2 zyh I

12 236-23150 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH, AATRUNE (43) (n

13 236-23200 HOVING KNIFE LINK PIN bwAZD e Y (1

14 236-23358 CLUTCE PLATE ASH. PTIFLAL0EY (1)

15 236-23558 BASE PLATE ASM, N ECIEEY (n
16 236-28705 PICKER LIFE TRV (n
i7 236-23804 DRIVING ARM STOPPER FhIUF AN - {1
18 110-40953 HOLLER ARYM ASK. amuF 43 1)

19 229-49002 ROLLER AR SEAT Rl T & {1

20 % 228-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT IOYFY ‘1

21 295749200 ROLLER RETURN SPRIRG JIEN TR R {13

29 110-42700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZER YN B (n

23 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING 259FNT R (n

24 * 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN LA B VA (H

25 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U¥hrFYN 15/64-28 {1

26 NS-615G810-SP NUT 15/64-98 WL 15/64-28 i

27 RE-0400600-K0  E-RING 4 L 4447 4 (2)

25 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING § Ef AFAY B {2)

29 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Far 33 11/64-4D LsT 62

30 58-7090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 heTFY 9/64-40 L=6 (H

31 WE-0G21016-SH  WASHER b h % (1

32 236-23903 PIN RATATAY Y 1

33 236-24000 MOVING KNIFE LINK R AZD Y2 1

a4 236-24158 PTICKER ARM ASM, v yh-u3t (43) 1

35 236-24109 PICKER ARM EAEY L (1)

75 236-24257 THREAD TARKE-UP PICKER ASM. FALIS T AACES) (D

37 SS-6090620-TP  SCREW bTRY {2}

a8 236-24356 SOLENCID ASM. ALFVYL Ah (73 1

39 246-24307 SOLENOTD AhEFYL 4L {1

40 236-24406 SOLENGTD BASE YL IR A (1

4] 110-43304 SOLENOTD RURBER YA T A (1

42 HE-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT Erovay Ak (2)

43 NM-6040000-8N  NUT M4 DYHIFYL M4 {2

44 NS~6660410-8H  NUT RS L5 A {1

45 MS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 DYHEIYE 1/ 4-4D (1

45 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%840.5 v F % 4, 5KEX005 &)

4.7 236-24554 DRIVING BLOCK ASM, VINUSEICES 1

48 236-24505 DRIVING BLOCK Fh Iy (n

49 * S8-B110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 g3 11/64-40 L=§. 5 (10

54 11D-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. INEYHL 73 i

51 SS-GEGOGI0-TF  SCRTW 1/4-40 L=6 v5RYT 1/4-40 L=6 )]

52 % 228-50050 CAM COLLAR ASM, BAFE-(43) 1

53 S8-8110520-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 ()

54 N8223-241-L00  BELT COVER SUPPORT B A AREN - VI B )

55 SD-0B0G0321-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2Ry D=6 =3 !

56 SD-0630275-SF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H z 7 & RS D=6.35 H:z.’f I

57 SD-0641452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=14.5 oy D .35 H= !

Eg 85-411C715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FROEY 11 /B4-40 La? 2

59 B5-4160815-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRY I6/64-28 L=9 2

64 S8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-25 L=9 FARY I5/64-28 L=9 3

— 14—







1 400-11344 GEAR BOX COVER YE vrAvE 1
2 236-28100 GEAR BOX PACKING YR wIAN 9y 1
3 236-28357 FLOATER ASM, F3(43) 1
4 236-28555 OIL TANK ASM. RO VIACES! 1
5 236-28704 FLOATER CASE UEREE i
6 736-26108 OIL STGET WINTOW 2Wahyy gh 1
7 236-29256 O1L WICK SUPPGRT ASM, IV 23) 1
8 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT RRAT S 53 (1)
9 236-29702 OIL WICK vy {0.25)
10 236-293086 PIPE STOPPER A AT RAA 4
1 236-29405 PIFE STOPPER B N A7 AR 3
12 236-20504 DISTRIBUTOR 7UUN %A 1
15 236-20603 01, INLET ¥anass 1
14 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR FaVIVE § 2
15 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1-7" B 0.25
i6 RO-CGSI907-00  RUBBER RING 0y ]
17 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.57
18 236-30007 TUBE  Fa-T 0.04
19 236-30007 TUBL Fi-7" 0.07
20 CQ-2000000-01  OIL WICK 3y 0.75
21 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.3%
22 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7" B 0.23
23 236-30304 FELT A7 TLhh 1
24 * 229-2510] 0IL FELT PRESSER BN IUTLAPART i
25 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING Yy 1
25 RO-1952401-0C  EUBBER RING 07 i
27 $85-4121015-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRY 3/16-28 L=10 2
28 S58-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 PRy 3/16-28 L=10 10
29 S§-6090620-TP  SCREW &7 o8 {
30 236-30205 SCREW ARy 1
31 WP-0501016-S0 WASHER 5X1¢.5K1 L5¥ 5 % 5X10. K1 2
kW) WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 NAYER AT F 6 1X9.2X1, 3 2
23 236-28209 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW DIV FAGRY Y 1
34 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
35 236-28803 PLUNGER TEEYYT = 1
35 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING TSy v-n R 1
37 236-29009 PLUNGER SCREW ARV AR Y 54 1
38 236-30452 0IL FILTER ASH, A7 AE-(03) 1
39 236-30403 (1L FILTER FAT R4 1)
40 236-30502 0IL FILTER STOPPER FANT L1k 1)
47 236-30601 CIL FILTER JOINT AAT A5 sy (&)
42 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7’ (0.D9)
43 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7" 8 (0,04)
44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B ' A7 RAR {2)
45 118-34207 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER WASHER LA FYE VAN - $E R !
46 ST-4040821-S5 TAPPING SCRIW v Ry [
47 236-04705 MAGNET {FEYY IS Rk 1

- 18 —




g. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS




REF.NO - NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTLION . by LA AL By
1 236-31054 REVERSE FEED SOLENCID BASE ASH RS VA AT S AR E R 1
2 236-31005 REVERSE FEED SOLENGID EMELS A SR (13
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENDLD PLUNGER SR ORI TUE S A V] (1
4 236-31203 REVERSE FEED SOLENOTD BASE Yy IANNYL AV A A (1)
] DI468-555-863  RUBBRER PLUNGER VAR Vo Mk e M (D
g HE-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT beyavAs 72)
7 RE-1200000-80  T-RING 12 b ARAY 12 (1
g 88-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 FALFRY 11/64-40 L=T (4)
9 WP-37030G1-8C  WASHER 17X30X3 VSR b2 17X30X3 {1

10 236-31302 REVERSE FEED ARM B AP 1
i1 236-31757 REVLRSE FELD SWITCH ASM, B YIAsNIAYF(I3) 1
12 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER B IRV IA wFhN - (D
12 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT EXE T T e Es (N
14 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT X TRTUAL g FiE (1
15 236-32003 REVERSE ¥EED SWITCH BASE ¥yt yrie 4 (0
16 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ v IR eF AT AR A (13
17 236-32356 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. Fopstana-ht ACY3) (1
18 EA-9500BG1-00  CABLE BAND Yabynt v R {H
19 SS-7110746-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 TheFEy 11/64-40 L=7 {1

20 1 236-32656 OPTION SWITCH ASM, EANEVESFREEY 1

21 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThESFY 11/64-40 L=7 D

22 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ N2y FAN - (1)

23 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ yAIN AL wFY s (1)

24 236-31906 REVERSE FERED SWITCH SUPPORT Ik AL wFE (1)

25 235-32607 OPTION SWITCH BASE VAR ENICE TN (1)

26 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE B R IATY I FA AN AN {1

27 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM, ¥ aAara- (43) (D

28 EA-9000R0I-00  CABLE BAND YrEYA YR (1)

29 02 WP-0501015-5D  WASHER 5Xi0.5X1 e 4 5X10.5X] 1

30 * 229-62908 PLUNGER ARM PIN TRy yhE e v 1

31 NS-GLI0350-5F  NUT 11/64-40 gyhFyh 11/84-40 2

32 SD-0951681-8P  HINGE SCREW b= 9,53 E=15 AT VY D=9.53 H=15 1

33 8$85-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fatzy 3/16-28 L=1 1

34 55-4150915-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 1,=9 FaT 3y 16/64-28 L=9 2

NOTE (73

0l,...0P ’I‘[ONAL PARTS
{)2. LIFGR 0B TYPE

~18 -

A7 Yav i A,
OB{L R A




10. WIPER COMPONENTS(FOR DDL—-9000—-WB)

A =% (DDL—-9000-~WBH)
- :

36

L _____v”_“_w”_QL_y__

1 236-33167 WIPER ASM, 74nt - (43) 1
2 236-33159 HIPER BASE ASM, PRI WA CES (1
3 236-33209 WiPER LINK B PRGNV {1
4 236-3335% WIPER SHAFT ASM. g =3 a(43) 0
5 % 229-55504 WIPER COVER VAR SRR - (1)
§ 111-1G4D01 WIPER SOLENGID ZaSEIvELS {0

7 * 225-55900 WIPER RUBBER A TR A (1
] * 229-568007 WiPER RUBBER B T4R" -0 KB (1)
] * 229-56106 WIPER LINK & YAnT Wy ah {1
10 % 229-56206 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAR A VRY - (1)
11 229-56404 WIPER SPRING FANT AT G (1)
12 # 229-56508 WIPER COLLAR YA - [
13 * 220-56808 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW YAR =W HBA VR (1}
14 229-57005 WIPER P4 - (1)
ib & 229-567203 WIPER LINK COLLAR RS VI VS (1}
16 * 229-h7104 WIPER SOLENGID SHAFT PAn LA T (1)
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH TV AR ()
18 HE-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT by g {2y
19 EW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE Broo-dF ovky 170,16 ¥ (0.04)
20 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD DIy ERRTALYA-L (1.3}
21 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-406 mh i Yh 9/64-40 S
29 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 e 11/64-40 (1)
23 RE-D250000-KO E-RING 2.5 G abkAn 2.5 (i}
%4 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EhARAT B (1
25 SD-0650221-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 g vimt b=f 5 H=3,0 (13
26 % S5L-40306a1-580C SCREW M3X6 T RYy ba axy K Lee 1)
27 SL-4020641-SE SCREW PR ReERY (33
98 §5-6000540-3P SCREW §/64-40 L= 5.0 v G /64-40 L=h {13
29 85-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 b R A/16-28 L=8 2

~ 19 -




11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R AEE BR

f
|
|
|
|
i
! 3——
E
f v
| @ @
i -
|
[ 4
{ -
| .
| .
|5
! [ .
| l ////
} S
| V
|
!
IR $TEEE .\ W 4 B =
REF. N0 NOTE _ _paRTNO. PESCRIPYLION ] L . Quy
220-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, ANAFIDE(FR) iy
229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LATETLR A {2)
229-31000 SPOOL PIN AhTRrE {2)
229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION S EI A ISPV {2)
229-30804 SPOOL REST Lhakirt 5 (2)
SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 p5aaz M6 L=15 (2)
229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE UYANF {(2)
229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {hAFE T 2 4 (1)
229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM _ 1 ases {2)
229-30408 SPOOL REST ROL, UPPER CAMFE (YD) (1)
229-31307 SPOOL REST ROE JOINT IR 9YE {1
12 SM-4051406-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 2Ry MB L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nYHIFIL M5 (2
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TRETH G (34 (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE PAES ()
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NORF IR 5LIXKG,2X1.3 2y
17 NM-6050061-SE  NUT M5 ayh el M5 ()
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 2UHIFIL Hi6X1.5 lya {1
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (475 A {2
20 WS-1643202-4R  SPRING WASHER NRP IR O16.4X26.6%3.2 0 (1)
mz{)_




12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

T v H—J 8- Bk

-2 -



HEE.NO - NOTE PART WO, LBESCRUPT LGN kv 4Gy
1 25638057 UNDER COVER ASM, FAL A T = 1
2 ZaE-39004 UNDER COVER T I - {n
3 236-39155 BRACKRT ASH. B TE RO (43 (1)
4 238-38107 BRACKYT AR e (13
5 N¥-B080001-8% HUT 48 oYRIFIL MG 1y (2)
g SK-B0EI0T 2R T HOREW RS 1=50 ISE54 ()
7 236-39208 CONNECTING ROT T N
3 236-38305 ENEL PRESS ROD v FFRIY 1)
9 236-38404 SHAFT S ML A (1)

i 238-39503 SPRING S A AR ] (1)

il D36 -S0E0Y CONNECTING ROD LF T L n
12 10162600 RUBEER CUSHION [R/AR S R (2
13 110-47 107 RUBLER CUSHION IS 5 o ()
14 299-85455 BRACKET ASM. Y TEATFY SRV (8 {1
15 299-32404 BRACKET L FrAsY ARN i (1
it SM-806E003-58  SCREW ME 1=20 OyHPR I (23
17 N§-6150310-SP  NUT 15/B4-28 BYHIFIL 16/64-28 (2
18 RE-1000000-X0  E-RING 10 LA 484y 10 (2
19 RE-1000000-K0  P-RING 10 L™ ZpAV 10 (N

20) SD-0720331-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.2 4Ry D=T.24 H=3.3 {2)

21 SH-9061853-5F SCREW ME L=17.5 Dya 7kt @)

52 SM-9061853-85R  SCREW M6 L=17.5 Fwd g L - (1

23 WP-DE50876-5D  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 P i 6LBX13X0 .8 (2}

24 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. E¥ TR 1

25 298-34301 KENEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT S ERESaL (n

25 T20-34400 KNER PAD PLATE RUBEER b Fr{aa A (1)

27 229-24500 EKNTE PAD PLATE COVER b TS - (1

28 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAT U TR {0

29 SH-9061203-58  SCREW M6 L=12 BhsE b M6 L=12 (1)

30 229-34202 ENEE PAD PLATE by 754 (1)




13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R MR

P2

L
£

I

[ e

o [ T s

e

E:ﬁ?::::‘r;ﬂ:%}— 5 |

11
| g
o /{/T;:
. —4 Py e
— ﬁ PI g\_\ J;ﬁ’g;//‘“
| N

18

e -
U:w»;.‘.__.,)}
/‘//
2 ]4/ ) ///

2022

e W SO ¥

roni
T

|
i
|

{
REF.NO_ _ NOTE  PART MO, DESCRALIPTIOL . oAb -
j 0 236-538754 ACCESSORIE BAG A5 |
Z 02 2356-39568 ACCESSORIE BAL LA i
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPOURT BAR .
4 22032861 ACCESSORED BAG 0
] 229-331 Uﬁ SCREW DRIVER, MIDBLE .y
[ 220-34204 SCREW DRIVER, 54 1
7 22%-58560 NEEDLE THREAD GUL
& 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRES
4 02 229-26358 BINGE CONPL. 'y
168 ol 229-58052 RUBEER HINGE ASH, Fn 'A%‘J/ (725
1l 229-26004 RUBBER CUSHION :
12 228-5845035 FRAME BUBBER CUSHIOH
13 229-26208 NALL
14 229-26358 HINGE COMPL. (27
15 229-26500 WASHER £7)
16 #0101 229-32909 ROBBLN i
i1 02 BBI17-5H2-A0C BOBBIN {
18 E9121-012-0A0 DILER ASM. !
19 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX GIL NO_1(60GCE) ¥ M%’MJ;, [REAIRS i
20 03 MDR-100B1402 NEEDLE DBX1f14-37 HERS E L i !
2l 07 WGE-TOOBTIOZ NEEDLE DBRIHTT-2 JREUELD- i
22 04  MC-2006007-52 134 #75-2 134 ?:’a R i
23 228-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE BEAn £ i
24 D9118-556-E00 PLASTIC COVER [ A A }l-"}]f\-" i

NOVE (k)

01. .. .EXCTPT Usk ET‘J J’D;Pri‘aN
02.... FOR USE (N J
03....FOR GENERAL Y
04, ., TOR JE

I’(ii’é oA

PO A

LT




14 EECLUSIVE PART FOR DLL-~8000D5
DOL-80000D 58RI

-
56—
8]
\
i
4 : J
)

REF.NO NOTE PART NG, ] pESsSErRIPTEIOCE o A S Qry
1 110-35301 CABLE HOLDER d-5 AT 1
2 $8-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=h Farxy 3/16-28 1L=6 1
3 ME023-350-444 RESISTOR PACK AA ASH. FAIUN YIAANE 1
4 235-08706 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL D AUF USRASND 1
b 01 228-87004 NEEDLE BAR (B} AF OB 1
6 03 228 86907 NEEDLE BAR (43 AT A 1
7 228-80851 V00K DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM FEYT AN TV (47 1
8 $8-8110510-Sp SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 PATY 21176440 L=5 )
9 03 228-90404 RP HOOK C REHY C 1

10 04 228-90205 RP HOOK RPHY 1
T G5 228-00305 RP HOOK § RFHYS T
12 BO117-562-400 ROBBIN ey 1
13 %36-30700 O1L SIGHT WINDOW D Cayaiyy e D 1
H 518 - 06302 ROEBIN CASE HOLDER FAhvAYL 1
15 598- 86252 BOBBIN CASE ASH, BT ur-A0r3) 1
In 236- 24653 KNTFE URIT D FEIZIND 1
17 110-40052 MOVING KNITE ASM. b ooAR 73 (N
1% 228-86104 THREAD GUTDE FOR KNIFE AAANTYH (1)
15 236-23002 ENIFE INSTALLING BASE AANIYES 4 {0
20 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b wAR B vRy (1)
7T 278-56005 FORKED BASE TOR KNIFL 77870 4]
22 228-95508 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (0
23 Sh-D464703-TP HINGE SCREW D=d 6 H=7 B YE3 D=4.6 H=T {1
24 $§-206G210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 TAY¥IEY 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
A7 $S-4080620-Tp SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT Y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

NOTL (LA

01, FOR JE

02, .. EXCEPT JE

03. .. .FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JE,JA
(4., FOR USE IN JAPAN

05, ...FOR JH

— 94

JE
JE# B¢
-l i, JE TA
H A H
JHH




15. EXCLUSIVE PART ¥OR DDL 8000117

]
i}

DDL—9000DFEHAN

o

15,




REF. N0 NOTE PARONO. L. DESCRLPTLON o ... L PR (O ay_
1 110-30501 CABLE HOLDER a-b WA ]
A S8-4128616-8F  SOREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L= !
3 01 110-01606 THROAT PLATE na K 1
4 B6023-350-AAF  RESISTOR PACK AF ASM, AN FIARFS 1
5 236-G8708 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL D AR YLD 1
i 02 228-86807 HEEDLE BAR (A) MR (A !
7 03 228-87004 NEEDLE BAR (B) ME (B 1
8 01 MDB-15FBOSUD NEEDLE DEXISF #8 AV DEXISE #8 1
g 03 MC-2005008-50  KEEDLE 134 NMGS A F2AYE 134 NHGH 1

10 04 MOR-1G0BOROD HEEDLE BBX] %9 A DEXT 49 1
11 D1524-555-DE0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. PARLT RS AY i
12 111-62144 SPRING THLFavtys i 1
13 SS-4060618-0P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATAY D/64-40 L=Y 1
14 ES-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAETRY 11/04-40 L=14 1
15 01 Digi3-1b65-W00  FRED DOG W rron W 1
1§ 228-80861 HODK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASH FRFINTTI0E (7)) 1
17 S85-8110518-57  SCREW 11/64-40 L=56 FARYT 11/64-40 L=h (2)
18 Db 228-90404 BP HIOCK C RPAw © }

9 01 228-80208 {P HOGK RPHY 1

20 06 228-80305 BP IOOK S RPAVS 1

21 236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASM, F N MICENE 1

iz 236-26005 THREAD TENSION KUT ASEVIERE (1

23 B3132-5b2-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AhFE-¥ ¥5R%E (n

24 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION BISK {hFa-T¥7 (2)

26 Balil-12¢-000  TENSTON POST SOCKET {hFa-7 & -5 1 (1)

25 B3115-562-000  TENSLON POST ALFI-T K - (1)

27 B3120~128-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhFI-FHT BLFAN A (1)

28 D3129-556-000  THREAD TERSTON SPRING AhFANIR 3 (H

29 D3128-555-D00G  TAKE-UP SPRING R 2 (i)

30 S55-8000670-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.8 AR 8/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

31 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C T-hbT¥H G 1

32 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTIBG PLATE AW O VA 1

33 114-0420¢ SPACER APy HEAN - 1

34 114-04308 NUT ARTYFCRI I F o) i

35 236-30700 OTL STGHT WINDOW B 2Vauy¥ D 1

36 225-40506 FLED DIAL AVWE Ak 1

37 07 B1109-012-10F  THROAT PLATE (1} niAE 1

38 07 B1613-012-100  TEED DOG I T2 1 1

39 B9117-562-A00  BOBBIN Y 1

40 228-96302 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER Fhhvide 1

41 2258-96252 BOBBRIN CASE ASM. B Ur-2008) 1

42 236-24653 KNIFE UNIT D AZLZIND 1

43 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. hOUAR I3 ]

44 228-96104 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AN M (L

45 236-23002 ENIFE INSTALLING BASE ARREITA 4 (n

46 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW RTRRR AT YRS (1

47 228-96005 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE ARTEYA (1}

45 228-85908 COUNTER ENITE (AR n

49 SD-0460705-T8  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=T & viy D=4.6 H=7 (1

50 S58-2060210~8F  SCREW 3/32-66 L=2,3 IEFFT 5/32-56 L=2.3 {1)

51 SS-4080620-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEY 1/8-44 L=§ {2)

NOTE (@R%)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02. .. EXCEPT JE

03, FOR JE
04, ... FOR GENERAL EXPORY, JA JH
05, . FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JE JA

6., . FOR ,JH
07. .. EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN

— 96

LA

JERER <

JE

—fdd sy, JA L JHHE
—EREs e JE JAM
JHiB

HA %<




"

1
S

ML

%
¥

16. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DL ~90005H ~

0 BEAHM

DDL-90005H-WB,




REF MO NOTE

. PART NO,

DESCRIPTLOMN

1 114-00804 THROAT PLATE J HYIFE- a1 1
2 5S-4050630-47 SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 a3 976420 L= 1
3 SS-7111416-1p SOREW  11/64-48 L=14 IREIEY 1E/64-40 L=14 1
4 1150846135 ARM THREAD GUIDE, ¢ 7ok R7VIC H
5 ME024-350-AAT RESTSTOR PACK AT ASH. FAAUR SUAFS 1
B TI6-45809 NEEDLE BAR ¥ETAL  LORER H Y PN FET N 1
7 110-41303 NEEDLE BAR BE Y i
% 03 MDB-100B2100 AEEDLE DBYI #21 A DBBXT #21 1
G 01 MO-2605013-00 HEEDLE 134 NM130 nY £34 138 1
10 0% 236-45887 THROAT PLATE H nilf AR i
T FIBEG-RE2- IO A PRESSER SPRING FFEFITRS 1
12 BIG24-55E-TRL PRESSER FOOT ASM. YR T3 (nEE - bR 1
13 114-03003 FEED J EY2N 1
14 236-46003 PUSITIONING FINGER 1 Fhhvayn i
15 110-82261 LUBRICATING BORBIN ASY, Fanahv 73 1
T8 PRLEEL THREAT TAKT-GP ASH. W FUETTUR |
17 236-45252 ENTVE UNIT H A2z hE 1
14 235-455008 ENIFE THETALLING BASE I AZRUYIA Y (1)
19 236-45401 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE N AR TYHE (1)
20 114-08257 HOVING KNIFE J ASH, ISDEFIIEED] (1
Al T GERTT TN TFE BRANCH S NEEL ] [§);
23 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 37 AR (1}
23 SD-0460703-TF HINGE SCREW D=4 & H=7 B yiy D=4 8 H=T {1}
24 SD-0600131-TP HINGE SCREW D=b H=1 25 & vy D=h H=1 25 (1)
25 $8-2060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 AT 3/82-56 L=2 3 (1)
A RREE T Y SCREW 1753 L=6 FRUFS IR 4E T=6 2]
57 736-23176 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNLT B ANEY Y2zl 1
24 L10-40883 ROLLER ARM ASY, an g7 £a {1}
24 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT Ty (0
34 229-49200 ROLLER RETURHN SPRING RN IR (1)
K3 012005 PITEER TIWK PIN ETNE YT (T}
32 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AT FA G D (1)
34 110-942307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET NULE S (1)
24 116-04408 SPRING PIIFN R (1}
35 436-23150 ENIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AXYR T (53) (1)
Rt TIETIA HOVIND RYTTE YR PTY SV AT (17
37 236-20558 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. FEUFAR(H3) (L}
ke 236- 22556 BASE PLATE ASM, NV EEIC LY (1)
39 236-52705 PICKER LINK A B P {0
40 236-23804 DRIVING ARM STOPPER PROUnF Akyn - (1}
a7 NS BIG05I0- 5P WU 1G/64-25 H¥hF79 16/64-28 (T}
a2 NS-6150810- 8P HUT  15/64-28 nyEryh 15/64-28 (1}
43 RE- 0400000 - K0 E-RING 4 Bl 4hA7 4 (2}
44 RE-08C0000-K0 E-RING 6 L) 41 A7 & (2)
45 §5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fn 3y 11/64-40 L=T (23
5 SETUO0G 10 SF SOREW 0764 40 =6 AP U/BL 40 =0 (T}
47 WP-0DE21018-5H WASHER (&8 ol 3 (1}
48 236-45153 SOLENOID ASH. LH ThEIYL AR H(22) 1
49 236-45005 SOLENOID BASE H VAR AN S (1)
50 236-45104 SOLENOIR H 1L AN | (0
3 11043302 SUCERNOTO ROETH L 1]
52 TE-09464D0-08 PIN CONTACT ST VLT AN (2
B3 NM-6040000-8¥ NUT M4 Ry M4 (2)
54 NS-BRAD4L0-5H NUT YT (1)
55 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 nyhrds 1/4-40 (1}
58 LB ERTIETIIEN WASTER M |53 A M e A 2]
57 236- 26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. .U {RFEIHS3) 1
58 236-26005 THREAD TENSTON NUT {pFaryteb (1)
59 229-21209 THREAD TENSLON POST TANTIYE Y {1}
G0} 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER PFITIY TR A (1)
[} 299-2T605 THREAT TENSTON TISK TR FITS T 5 727
62 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING MY LS (1
63 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {RFAOFE Shr (1}
64 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BAST HEEVIEEUE (1
G5 229-62005 THREAD TENSIOY SPRING ShFasynt R (1
[ SS-HOO0670-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 RARY 0/64-40 L=H.5 {1}
§7 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM, BAAF AN FI0y 03 H
68 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE € FITTING PLATE {R7urd C R Yvadd 1
69 B1418-415-H00 NELDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE P - R 1
70 B1418-563-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AR - ARTYH 1
7 IT4-TZ30% ROT SISy FT T T
72 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3,7X8X1 EFE A R QL TKBXY 1
73 236-19059 VERTICAL FEED CAM H ASM. Ay #rIEAC3M 1
T4 296-19000 VERTICAL TEED CAM H 3 any krUEA H (n
75 88-8151150-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 RA2Y 15/04-28 L=10.5 (2)

NOTE (3 )

0., FOR JE

02, .. EXCHANGING PARTS
{FOR DDL-S0C0SH-WB)

03. .. EXCEPT JE

— 924

JER

gt
(DIL-90003H-WB A
JEERL




17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

PAERESHR




REF.NC O NOIE | PART MG DESGRLYPTLION ... LS R SR Gy _ .
1 23642200 TABLE F=7 0 !
4 01 11i-5Y567 T LEG JUNCTIGN Teyravat i I
3 02 111-593865 T STAKD JUNCTION Ty sia v i
4 03 111-b5928Y T-STAND ASM. TEYZ(h3) 1
5 111-56007 CASE ALl 1
& 1116580 CASE BAGNET NSRS T] i
7 111-55751 CASE ASM. B TRl B3R i
8 111-50108 DRAWER [ 3-8 I
9 111-65207 DRAWER SUPPORT [45- 400 08 2

10 04 110-73103 RUBRER CUSHION BT AR 1
11 118-764900 HUBBER SPACER M7 A 2
12 110~76801 HUBBER SPACER JTARYY Y 2
13 B8210-012-Ga¢  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2030 4
14 BE2L10-01Z-00G  CUSHION SET NATL AR 4
14 D8226-556-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A Y 2
I8 DB204-6b5-000  DRAWER STGPPER ERETIARIN - 1
17 SK~3311600-3E  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=186 E7FY D=3.1 L=16 &
18 SK-3513200-58  WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=32 ThE/RY D=h, 1 L=32 4
19 5K-3382001-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 1=2¢ TAEZFY D=3.8 L=20 4
20 03 GPK-700010ALG 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 by prsTO(8C-130-71" ) l
a1l 03 GPE-7IG0I0AD 2-PEDAL ASH., 71 by AR aETISC-130-27 ) 1

NOTE (7R3}

OL. ... FOR JT-D950
02....FOR JT-Da9h2
83... . FOR JT-DYBJ, -DOBK
4. ., EXCEPT AK TYPE

|
=
i

JT-D950 4
IT-1952/8
IT-D955 , -DASKH
AKALBR LR <




18, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
LY A

As to the place changed,refer 1o the sorresponding Rev. No .,

When previous parts(0Obselieted parvland new parts{Added partsjare
not interchangeable with gach other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{l, Joan be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,s0o selfsct the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

ZEEFL, $4Rev . No BATBECEEN,
BENEREAGVETORAL, HRENLEECY, T TALT,
2O3ETANRG

No.1253-[65]  Rev.No.

#A:Added partsBlfR/0  0bsoleted parisBREN/ 5 Erratunill

7 Rev.PageRef, Parts fo. Rev . [Perae|Ref. Parts Ho, A
* No, E Nao. & & +  No ., 5 Mo, & &

D | 04 2. 8(111-02605 A | 05 9| 8. 228-54705

D | 04 2 10/110-00403 A | o5 2| 10 2p9-02808 |
D | 04 2] 11]135-30001 I 21 11400-22407

D | 04 20 13/110-03258 A0S 5| 13/228-02753

D | 04 20 15[110-03209 Al o5 21 150229-02704

D | 04 20 17|110-01609

Al os 7 18| CH-3002000-03

Y 2] 20|B1405-012-000 Al o5 21 20|229-01409

D | 04 2! 80|100-04109 AL D5 2 B0 |220-01805

D | 04 6/ 27[110-35003 A 05 6| 27|229-39508

D | 04 6| 39|CS-0700810-SH A 05 6| 39|CS-070081G-5H

D | 04 6| 49[110-05303 Al 0B 61 48(229-03309

D | 04 6| 50|236-36400 A | o8 6| 50|400-20455

D | 04 8| 20[110-07101 Al 08 8 70|2258-08809

D | 04 8| 21|110-71701 4| 95 | 8 21|229-0760%

D | 04 8 22]110-71800 41 05 8 27 089-G7802 “

D | 04 8| 401110-18306 A 08 8 4 -
D | 4 8| 42 110-45408 T B 4 )

D 04| 10! 29/110-52701 Alos | io 2 )

D o4 | 10| 31/110-00500 4 685 | 107 41 7 1

D | 04 | 10| 22 110-09909 A1 08 | 10, a9 |z228-1180

D | C4 | 12| 41 236-18200 A 0B | 121 41 0-2056

D 04 | 12| 77|116-15955 ALGE | 12| 77 |029-1655%

D04 | 14| 20|110-41407 A GB | 14| 20 220-49101

D | 04 | 14| 24 |110-42306 At os | 14] 24 l228-80000 i
D | 04| 14, 49|88-7110740-71F AT 05 | 14| AQ|S5-6110710-7TF

D | 04 14 52/110-42959 L 65 | 14| 52 2729-50950

D |04 16 24|B35298-226-000 ] 05 | 18] 24l229-28101

D| o4 18] 30/113-14408 Al o5 | 18] 20 229-62905

D | 04| 19| & 110-72709 A 08 | 191 5l229-585504

D | 04| 19, 7.110-10400 A o5 | 18 70229-55900 N
p|os4 | 19, 8i110-10509 A o5 | 18] 8 |229-56007

D| 04 | 19, 9/110-10608 4] 08 | 18| 9 229-56108

D| 04 | 18] 1G(111-10707 A 05| 18] 10/229-56205 )
D o4 | 18] 12]111-11309 A 05| 19 12/229-858800

D04 | 19| 13|111-11507 4 05 | 19 13/229-56908 )

e O o




Bev.PageRef. Parts Nao, Rev . [FagaelRef. Parts No.
* Mo, | B iNg i #* % INo. ' H No. i &
T 04 1 T 1T -11804 A G5 18 151229-57203
H] 04 15 1E111-12000 A 05 IR 18 | 220-57104
i 04 14 26 BM-A030801 -84 A 08 ER: 26 SL-4030631-8¢C
& 4 18 2 IWF.D320501-58¢C
oy G4 23 TEIBSTTT-012-000 A 25 23 16i22¢-329009
\.




NUMIEZRIOCAL INDEX OF P ARTHSH 3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE EF PART KO PAGE REF
e =\ NG sl & N G B ND & A ¥

B51106-012-10B 4 nb HE-0346400-08 R RO-GRZ2TDE-460 S85-4120815-5F 8 43
B1109-012-10B 26 37 (1§ -0346400-08 15 I8 R~ (}‘%5'4‘241{' -0 GR-4120815-8p iy 2§
B1109-552-0G0 2 B HE-0346400-08 28 B2 RO~ 185743100 BR-412101E-5P 8 31
B1411-562-0A0 A HR-2003900-00 149 14 SE-4 A HH B-8F % A7
B1411-562-000 530 EW-5000700-00 a0 SE-1I70004-00 12 Bl ‘a‘; 412101 5-8F 16 28
B1414-565-000 6 32 sf- 120000804 6 18 5841 23215 &P 4 8B
B1418~415-H00 28GR EM-0000004-60 g 43 SE-1200010-040 4 b2 SR-4150818-3p 4 34
B1419-553-000 28 70 SB-3070002-08 6 41 53-4150815-8P 435
B1605-552-000-A 28 11 MC-20085006-50 VAR SE-3200006-04 Iz 48 55-4150915-57 4 27
F15621-555-000 g 25 HC- 200600750 & 35 SR-3200006-08 iz 4 S5-4150815-8P 4 5%
B1524-01Z-0BA g 6 HE-2005007-52 28 Ed SR~ 320060600 [ 55-4150015-8p 460
B1524-5562-08BA 8 27 MC-2005033-00 28 8 SD-0460702-TP 4 i 4150015-5P 5 34
B81529-890-00C-4 4 1D MDB- 15FBOS00 268 - AGUTGE T 24 13 HIERY 201
81613-012-108 225 MDB- 10080900 28 1 MEDTNE-TP 6 49 o 52G-SP 4 17
B1613-012-100 26 38 MBB- 10651100 5 54 P Z8 i3 G5~ f}ﬂ.-() H40-5P i 28
51613-552-000 [ MOB- 10881102 23 2t 48 24 %‘ b]‘f@k A0-TR a8
B3111-126-000 4 57 MEB-100B1400 #3d 4 55 -BOOOEIG TP Kk
B3111-126-000 26 25 MDE- 10081402 23 40 mé‘ O(),%I}Z’ 14 5% :_f? BOGLG20-TP 34
B3115-552-000 PANEY! MDB-100BZ100 FA BG4 141 4 BT - BOBOGZ0-TY a7
B3116~552-000 2625 ¥DF-RX160000 a3 1% 50065032 . Lo a5-6000620-1F 29
B3118-552-T00 Z 84 M6622-380-AA0 2 44 BD-GY20331 -4 &30 SE-6080870-TF 31
B3120-125-000 2 47 K6022-350-AAF 448 Sh- "/2{3%53 -SP 22 A0 ¢ S8-BOB0E70-TP 1 42
B3120-125-000 26 a7 M6G22-350-AAL 245 SD-0951601-5P 32 1 BE-6090670-TP 1235
B3126-012-000 2 53 ME6023-350-A4A 24 3 SE-131 %00 SE 300 1T 7 S5-608087D-TP Y ’14
B3126-012-000 442 MB023-350-AAF a6 4 SE-3382001-8C 30 15 S5-46000910-8P & 22
B3126-012-000 26 24 MB024-350-AAF 26 5 SK-3513200-3C RIS ST ES-6110610-TP A 1)
B3128-012-000 Z b4 MEZ01-471-0A0 6 44 5L-4030631-3C 19 28 53% €I !\}b‘(} iP Z. 68
B3120-012-A00 2 bBb HL-4030641-5E 19 27 Sh-6110650-1T 12 73
B3132-552-000 2 56 NM-6040000-5¥ T4 43 SL-4040881-5C G 3D S5~ ‘J?Eif}'?l() 12 BB
B3132-552-000 26 23 NM-6040000-5§ 28 B3 SL-4040881-5C 8 14 A8-6110716-7 147 48
B3212-761-000 4 13 NM-6050001-SE 20013 SL-4040881-5C £ 45 5S-6111010- i[’ 294
B3538-11Z-600 221 NM-6050001-SE 20017 SL-B062582-TN 2026 S55-6111440-8P g5 b
B4123-522-00A 12 28 NM-6060001-SE 2205 SL-6052662-TN 6 47 5i- 612"0)(! SH 4 20
B34123-522-00B 12 29 NM-6160511-SE 200 18 SH-4021201-SC 2009 585-6121610-8p IRV Y
£4123-522-00C 12 30 NS-6080310-SP 18 21 aM-4061405-5% 20 12 S§-7121610-SF 10 25
B8210-012-000 300 13 NS-6110310-SP 10 36 SM-6040602-1F 8 9 S55-6121610-SP 210
B58210-012-000 30 14 NS-6110310-5P 9 2 SH-6061610-5C 29 6 S8-61721840-5P 1043
B9117-012-000 12 7l N5-6110250-SP 18 5 SM-3060812-TF & 14 SE-6121860-5P 10 44
B9117-552-A00 12 72 NS-6110530-SP 4 24 SM-8060812-1p G 20 3 :’15?“')0 IP G 42
BO117-552-A00 2% 17 NS-6150310-SP VS SH - &% Bi12-1P g8 il 515 10 45
B9117-552-A00 24 12 NS-6180310-8P 10 37 S~ 8060812-1F 6 24 Y
B9117-552-A00 26 39 NS-6150310-5F 14 25 SH-2000812-T9 Hpoo41 F
B9121-012-0A0 23 18 NS-6150310-8P 22 7 SH-ROS0812-TF oo 558
NS-6150310-8P 28 4 SH-8063012-TR ] 5] U%‘M‘) 4 30

CM-3002000-B1 4 2b NS-61B0810-3P 426 SH-G061203- 88 : 28 88-7090610 2846
CM~3002000-01 423 NS-6160810-8P a8 42 SM-U061853 27 4l S5-TO91110-1T G
CM-3002000-03 Z 18 NS-6620310-3SP g 44 SMQ i A2 EE-TUOT4L0 8P 4§18
CM-3002001-A1 2 i2 NS-6650410-SH 4 44 AM-80 215 33—711(}5[ Ty 254
CM-300200]1-01 2 4 NS-6660410-51 24 B fv;w!.ﬂlj@Xiiwhp M9 ,m THOTAG- “i 1o 36
CQ-2000000-01 16 20 N3-6660430-5P 14 48 §5- 4%32 (- 57 ad 24 E3-7110740- 5 8
C8-070081C-8H & 19 NS-6660430-5P 28 5b B8-0 U{;OHU SF 25 5O 55-7110740 18 %
C8-111101E-8H 0 34 : 112 28 15 *\a 707 ] & 7l
RC-0150001-KP i3 iyt ';L> TLII41G-TR 2614

[1624-565-DER a6 11 RC-0560711-KP 4 4 28 Su-T1Hi41g 45
Di624- 555 EBL 2812 RE-0Z250000-K0 g3 3 SH-T11188 IS
D1613-155-W00 26 15 RE-0400000-K0 le 2y HE 88-71214 1 12 15
D2406-555-D0H 14 7 RE-0400000-K0 28 42 ~11G(%GL af-TE A a8 -TEEIGED 5 4
D2468-6b65-800 8 5 RE-0500000-K0 4 1B -40R06AG-TF 51 EA T
D3128-555-D00 28 29 RE- 0500000-K0 & b S5-4080620-18 af 26 40
D3128-555-100 26 28 RE-05000C0-K0 & 11 5.-,.‘5 4%0{}{‘ i1 1 25 B8
D7133-556-B00 4 43 KE-C500060-K0 5 U8 5-49806 1 2 b; ‘5; 5 a4 4
DE204-555-D00 316 HE-D500000-K0 5 45 S5-41 1001‘3 SE ai 855-8150 26 17
BR226~555-100 3015 RE-0500000-K0 38 S.S lei"?Ua 5P 29 SS H Jf} 14 53
DB233-241-E00 4 54 RE-0500000-K0 HUB T VA a7
DO118-555-RO0 23 24 RE-D500000-K0 % 24 ! 8 45 ig
RE-0500000-K0 4 & SS*AUWI LS LA )

LEA-9500B01-00 278 RE-0600000-KC 28 44 SE-411071 14 bH 1384
EA-9500BC]-00 g6 4b RE-1000000-K0 22018 S8-41107E0-5P 48 45 25 75
EA-9500B01-0C 18 18 {E- 1600000 K0 24 18 BE-4120815 - ‘fi“ 230 0 3h
EA-S500B81-00 18 28 RE-1200000-K0 g v S5-4120615-3P 480 SS ':566%!.(3 P LR
RO-0201801-00 16 34 Su-41206165-5P & 43 S8-8660410-TF e

GPK-T700010A0 0 20 RO-0371801-00 g 28 S5-4120615-8p 24 2 S8-8660510-TP 2 24
GPK-71001040 a0 21 RO-0442401-09 & b 55-4120615-5P 242 S8-86608 10T 12 53
RO-0681901-00 g 18 55-4120015-89 4 31 SS-8668081G-TP g 76

HA-0005900-00 19 17 RO-0801502-00 B3 38-4120016-5¢ 4 32 S§-8661030-88 12 76
HK-0346400-08 14 42 RO-0822702-00 4 18 55-4120815-59 2 33 55-8681650-TF R

— R

FeS




L,

NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTH |
PART HO PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART MO PAGE  REF
T k= N Fnk H KO & B NO e B NO

3T 404082158 6 4b 111-5b207 30 4 229-12109 4 1l £29-58300 23 T
11155751 30 7 229-12109 1532 229-82005 28 65

TA-0850604-R0 2037 111-85801 30 6 229-16506 12178 229-52006 1830
TA-0850604-R0 4 5B 111-66007 30 4] 229-16555 wour 236-00208 2 1
TA-1280406-R0 Z38 1H1-5'TRET 30 2 228-316605 12 75 Z36-00307 2 2
TA-1250406-R0 2 4n 11159367 304 229-20300 B 40 A36-00405 2 3
TA-1250705-R0 241 111-59365 30 3 229-20607 2 6D 236-G050h 2 4
"A 1270502-R0 2 2 1-62104 26 2 2289-21205 28 89 236-00604 2 5
TA- 1470704 RO 2 43 112-44019 & 55 229-21407 28 40 236-00703 2 G
113-05513 26 5l 229-21506 28 81 236-00802 2 7

WE-G371016-8D 2 7a P13-05513 2 4 229-21605 48 62 Z36-01057 2 8%
WP- (43080080 28 A E1A-13102 14 & 249-21803 i 63 236-41385 2 8
WE-G450000-5D i4 48 Li4-DE80G] 28 I 228-256101 6 24 236-04010 G !
WP~ (4808568 a B3 11403003 28 13 228-268000 24 11 236-04119 3 3
WE-0480856-5F 1218 114-03808 ATV 229-26208 23 14 236-04168 & 2
WE-G501016-50 AV 11403808 28 {JR 229-26356 43 Bl 230-04200 5 7
WP-0501016-51 g 44 1404200 26 32 229-26356 23 i 235-04308 b &
W -GB01016-30 5 31 114-34308 26 34 229~26508 23 15 236-04408 5 10
We-0501016-5D g 29 114-04308 287 2249-30309 20 14 236-04457 il g
WP-0621016-5D 8 44 11409257 28020 229-30358 26 ! 436-D4655 50011
We-0621016-5H 4 3l 114-09604 28 22 229-30408 a0 0 236-04705 16 47
WP-0521016-SH a8 a7 t14-33802 & 57 229-30507 20 3 236-04704 5 12
WP-05650876-8D 22 43 118-34207 16 45 22%-30705 a0 TE | 236-04804 o6 13
WP-1612616-SE 26018 137-06700 4 28 228-30804 20 55 236-050009 6 17
WP-1703001-5C 18 9 14i-13450 4 21 228-30903 20 4 236-05256 6 18
W5-0510002-KN A if 229-31000 20 3 236-07054 5 27
W5-0510002-KP 2 48 225-37658 4 6 2259-31109 20 2 236-07203 12 80
BS-0510002-KP 16 32 225-38151 4 7 229-31208 20 15 236-07302 6 23
WS- 1643202-KR 26 20 225-38409 4 8 229-31307 20 11 236-08003 6 25
228-860907 24 5 220-31408 20 & 236-081902 4 26

11-20004 10 24 228-86907 26 3] 229-31604 23 3 236-08706 24 4
101-62600 24 12 226-87004 24 5 229-32404 22 b 236-08706 26 &
105-02300 4 25 Z28-87004 25 7 2289-32453 22 4 236-08001 8 i
106-18304 4 i 428-88002 12 21 229-32800 23 4 236-09100 ] 2
110-01906 5 & Z28-89851 24 7 229-329049 23 16 236-09209 8 3
110-06509 a0 19 228-8945] 26 16 229-33006 23 23 236-09308 8 ]
1i0-18108 g 39 228-50008 1270 229-331056 A 5 236-09357 8 4
110~ 18405 g 4] 228-80206 24 10 229-33204 23 b 236-09458 b 6
115-23008 2 86 228-50208 26 1§ 425-34202 22 39 236-09605 ) 7
113-36301 24 1 228-50305 24 11 229-34251 22 24 236-09704 8 12
F10-3G301 26 1 228-90305 26 20 225-34301 22 25 236-09803 g 13
110-386560 12 6% 228-80404 24 9 226-34400 22 26 236-09902 8 14
110-38759 12 66 228-90404 26 18 229-3450% 22 27 236-10108 g 15
110-38809 12 &7 228-91204 G 40 229-34608 22 2% 236-10207 8 16
110-40052 14 K 228-95908 24 22 229-39508 6 27 236-10306 8 17
110-40052 24 17 228-95908 26 48 229-40506 26 36 236~-10405 8 18
110-40052 26 43 228-96005 24 21 229-44508 8 42 236-10504 8 583
110-40409 4 4 228-96005 26 47 229-45307 28 64 236-10652 8 b4
110-40409 2420 228-96104 24 18 229-45414 2 62 236-10702 8 66
110-40409 26 46 228-96104 26 44 229-45463 2 81 236-10801 8 43
110-40508 14 5 228-96252 24 15 229-45505 2 64 236-11056 8 b5l
110-40953 14 1§ 22896252 26 41 229-45h604 2 63 236-11106 8 52
110-40953 28 28 228-96302 24 14 229-45703 “2 68 236-120564 10 i
110-41407 28 29 228-96302 26 40 229-45802 2 66 236-12104 10 2
110-423086 28 3 229-01201 2 14 229-49002 14 19 236-12450 10 4
110-42850 14 50 Z29-01250 2 12 229-49101 14 20 23612500 10 6
110-43304 14 4] 229-01300 2 16 229-49200 14 21 236-12609 10 7
110-43304 28 Bl 229-01408 220 229-49200 28 30 236-12716 10 ¢
110-43700 14 22 229-01805 2 &0 229-494808 14 23 236-14765 10 8
110-43700 28 32 229-02506 2 10 2289-50000 14 24 236-12807 10 11
1iG-47107 22 13 225-02605 2 19 229-50950 14 52 236-12966 10 12
H0-71809 i 30 228-02704 2 15 229-62501 10 31 236-13003 10 14
110-72402 4 20 225-02753 2 13 2289-54705 2 8 236-130562 10 13
118-73103 3010 224-04106 12 23 229-55504 19 5 236-13102 10 16
F14-73954 28 o7 2289-04155 12 22 229-55900 19 7 236-13201 10 17
114-75801 0 12 228-06309 5 49 229-56007 18 8 236-13300 10 18
110-75900 RIS 228-07406 8 24 229-56106 19 9 236-13409 10 19
110-91303 28 7 229-67604 g 21 229-56205 1910 236-13568 1 20
110-42251 28 15 229-07802 5§ 22 229-58304 19 11 236-136907 10 21
110-94307 28 33 229-08008 8 8 229-56808% 19 12 236-13706 10 22
110-94406 28 34 229-08552 g8 i3 229-56908 19 13 236-13805 1o 23
110-95601 28 21 229~08909 g 20 229-570056 19 14 236-13953 10 24
111-10301 v 6 229-11002 12 19 229-57104 19 16 236-14001 10 26
111-41207 6 28 229-11101 1220 229-57203 19 15 236-14308 10 27
111-41355 12 68 229-11804 16 32 229-58003 23 1% 236-14407 10 48
111-55108 68 228-12000 10 23 229-58052 23 10 23614506 1226

— 34 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]

PART RO PAGE REF PART NQ PAGE  REF PART NG W@ REF PART NO PAGE  REF
i =] M) iy k=1 HO Sni & NG s E )
236-16006 12 2 436-26807 8 a7 236-38654 207
236-16065 12 i 236-26006 § 38 235-30008 24 2
236-16105 12 4 236-27359 2 49 236-39057 22 i
236-16204 A & 236-27458 28 21 236-35107 4k 4
236-16303 12 & 236-28100 16 2 236-30158 22 k!
236-16402 12 7 236-28208 a3 Z36-3020¢8 2% 7
236-18501 12 g 236-28357 16 3 436-38305 23 &
236-16550 1z 8 236-28655 16 & 236-35404 . 4
246-16600 It 236-28704 16 5 236-39503 22 1%
236-18709 [V 236-28803 o ah 236-13960% 271 :
236-16808 1214 236-28902 16 25 236-39701 2508 |
236-16857 12 i3 236-29008 6 a7 230-39750 23 i :
236-16907 [ 236-29108 s & 236-39958 43 2 |
236-17053 iz 18 236-28207 iH g 236-42200 A0 i
236-18002 12 38 236-29258 ia 7 235—459{}5 28 44
236-18051 V487 236-20306 14 2.3 45144 AT
236-18101 1240 23628405 e il 4 153 28 48
236-18308 g2 42 236-29405 16 44 ?Q{J 456203 48 18
236-18408 12 43 236-29504 16 12 236-45252 8 17
236-18606 12 45 236-295603 FE-T 236-45401 C28 19
236-18705 12 46 236-20702 6 9 236-45559 28 1A
236-18804 12 7 236-29801 e 14 Z236-45609 8 6
436-18000 28 74 236-23900 2 4z 236-45807 28 107
236-19058 28 73 236-30007 19 47 236-46002 a8 04
236-19100 12 H3 236~ 30007 6 17
236-19158 12 82 236-30007 15 18 400-11344 16 1 f ,
236-20008 12 558 236-30007 16 19 400-11711 12 44 | i
236-20156 1z 57 236-30007 16 21 400-12032 19 3
436-20206 12 58 236-30007 6 42 400-20455 & 50
236-20354 12 88 236-30108 16 15 400-22407 2041
230-20404 14 B0 236-30108 i6 24 400- 22668 12 41
236-20B03 12 61 236-30106 16 43
236-20701 12 62 236-30205 15 30
236-20800 12 63 436-30304 16 23
236-20809 12 &4 236-30403 16 39
236-21006 12 65 236-30452 16 3
236-21303 {2 &4 236-30502 16 40
256-22061 6 37 %36-30601 16 41
236-22409 6 38 236-30700 24 4
236-23002 14 2 236-30700 .
236-23002 2419 236-31005 i %
236-23002 28 4h 236-11054 13 i
236-23051 14 ! 236-21104 18 3
236-23150 4 3z 436-31203 3 E
236-23150 28 3% 236-31302 18 in
236-23168 4 1 236-31708 [ V)
236-23178 2827 236-31708 22
236-23200 413 236-31757 s 1
236-23200 2838 236-31807 [
236-23358 i4 14 236-31807 IR
236-23358 2837 236-31806 18 14
236-23556 P4 4 236-31906 8 24 i
236-235566 28 38 236-22003 8 15 E
236-23705 M1 236-32102 I8
436-23705 28 39 236-32102 8 28
436-23804 417 236-32250 A
256-23804 ad - 4% 236-32359 18 17
236-23903 4 33 236-32607 18 25
236-24000 14 33 236-32656 1824
236-24109 14 4n 236-33189 14 Z
236-24158 i1 34 Z236-33167 19 1
236-24257 425 236-33209 14 3
256-24307 14 35'} 236- 33357 19 4
236-24356 438 %36-36053 4 b
236-24406 id 4D 236-38061 & !
236-24505 ia A8 236354202 4 A
236-24554 14 47 236- '6301 4 &
236-24653 2414 236-36500 4 &
236-24653 28 47 236-36657 4 19
436-26005 2 50 236-36707 4 12
236-26005 26 23 236-38000 272
236-26005 2858 236-38059 VIS
236-26062 28 ‘\7 236-3810¢ 27
236-26104 4 BY 236-38208 2 74
236-26203 5 48 236-38307 275
236-26351 436 236-38408 2 U8

el
£







SJURHIRREY
FARZ_A855 BRI RN 2
TEL 03-3480- 1117 (1888

z‘};‘ﬂ'( g i ;;)

FHELVRS, ZHIEE
To order or for further
JUK! CORPORATION (o
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. piease Contact
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFLL. S|
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHOME : (81)3-3480~2357 . 2358
FAX @ (81)3-2430-4909 . 4314

Copyright (€} 1998—2004 JUKI CORF WOOA—U Y N EERE B RO ER
AEOREE TR, EETSS 2 # The descriplion covered in this pans kstis g
EFIELET, WA= YR R E 200441 HIREOS
* This parts listis edited in accordance with the nroduct spg

wrprovement of the commodity without natice,

All rights reserved throughout the waorid, s a6 of Movemnber 2004,

Privted inJapan






